
ADMISSION NOTIFICATION-4 
FYUGP 1ST  SEM. (ARTS) : 2023-24 

HAJI ANFAR ALI COLLEGE 
DOBOKA: NAGAON: ASSAM 

                                        Date: 06/07/2023 

 
Admission to F Y U GP (Arts) 1st Semester 2023-24, Haji Anfar Ali College, Doboka, will be 

conducted in a phased manner as per the following schedule: 

 
FEE STRUCTURE (FYUGP 1ST SEMESTER) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 COMPULSORY FEE FOR FREE ADMISSION SEEKERS:

Fee Waiver does not include self-financing courses and even free admission seekers shall 

have to pay the following mandatory fees (vide DHE OM No. AHE. 354/2021/8, dtd. 

06/09/2021). 

 

PARTICULARS FEE AMOUNT 

SELF-FINANCED COMPUTER COURSE 600.00 

MAGAZINE FEE 200.00 

GAMES & SPORT SFEE 150.00 

CULTURAL/COLLEGE WEEK FEE 150.00 

                                                                                 TOTAL 

1100.00 

(Rupees One Thousand & One 

Hundred only) 

MERIT LIST DATE OF ADMISSION MERIT LIST SERIAL NO.            TIME 

1ST MERIT LIST 

11.07.2023 001 to 0200  

 
 

 

 

 

10 A.M. TO 3 P.M. 

12.07.2023 0201 to 0350 

13.07.2023 0351 to 0500 

2ND MERIT LIST 

16.07.2023 
TO BE NOTIFIED 

AFTER THE CLOSING OF 

ADMISSION FROM THE 

2ND  MERIT LIST 
17.07.2023 

18.07.2023 
 

3RD MERIT LIST 

20.07.2023 
TO BE NOTIFIED 

AFTER THE CLOSING OF 

ADMISSION FROM THE 

3RD  MERIT LIST 

 

 

21.07.2023 
 

22.07.2023 
 

Spot Admission 

through HAAC 

Portal: 

https://haaconline.

org.in  

23-24 July, 2023 

 

 

TO BE NOTIFIED 

LATER 

 

COURSE COURSE FEE 
SELF-FINANCED 

COMPUTER COURSE FEE 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF FEES 

Degree with 

Major and 

Minors 

Rs. 4120.00 Rs. 600.00 

Rs. 4,720.00 

(Rupees Four Thousand & 

Seven Hundred Twenty only) 

Degree with 

only Minor 
Rs. 4000.00 Rs. 600.00 

Rs. 4,600.00 

(Rupees Four Thousand Six 

Hundred only) 



 

 

 

 

 
 COMPLETION OF ADMISSION:

Admission will be considered complete only after payment of fees via Haji Anfar Ali College 

Portal:  https://haaconline.org.in .


 MODE OF PAYMENT OF FEES:

• All fees shall be paid online by logging into 

https://haaconline.org.in .  

• Once paid, the fees will be non-refundable.  

• College authorities shall not be held responsible for any 

failure or double transaction. 

 

 

    DOCUMENTS TO BE VERIFIED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION 

 
Students must bring and produce the following documents on the day of admission: 

1. Computer generated print copy of the filled-in SAMARTH Application Form 

2. Computer generated print copy of the filled-in Application Form downloaded from 

https://haaconline.org.in  

3. Original documents: 

(i) HSSLC Marksheet, 

(ii) HSLC Admit Card / HSLC Certificate, 

(iii) Caste Certificate / PWD Certificate / EWS Certificate (if applicable), 

(iv) Photograph of the sapling planted at home / college with full signature and 

address of the applicant on the back of the photograph (applicable for free 

admission seekers), 

(v) Original Copy of Income Certificate from the local Revenue Circle Officer only 

(applicable for free admission seekers), 

(vi)  Self-declaration of Parental Income in the format furnished below (applicable 

for free admission seekers), 

(vii) Gap Certificate (applicable for those who passed HSSLC before 2023) 

 

 
(Dr. Mamun Azam Barbhuiya) 

Principal 

Haji Anfar Ali College 

06/07/2023 



 

 

 
                                                          DECLARATION FROM STUDENTS 

                                                            SEEKING FREE ADMISSION TO 

                                                      FYUGP B.A. (ARTS) 1ST SEMESTER 2023-24 

    HAJI ANFAR ALI COLLEGE, DOBOKA 

 

 
I    ……………………………………………………….    daughter    /    son    of    …………………………………………. 

(father)………………………………………………..(mother) of Vill. / Town ……………….. Ward No. ............. P.O. 

……………………………..P.S. ……………………………Dist. ……………… do hereby declare that Parental Annual 

Income is less than Rs. 2.00 lakh and neither of my parents (mother or father) is working in the State 

Govt./ Central Govt./Semi Govt./State or Central Govt. undertakings. 

I fully understand that if at any stage the information given above by me is found to be false, my admission 

may be cancelled by the authority and I shall be liable to pay the entire amount of fees. 

 

 

 
 

Signature of the Student 
 

Date:………………………………. 

 

 
Countersigned by the Parent(s) 

 

Date:………………………………. 


